
Union Officers and Stewards 
of 

ACT Arizona Air National Guard Chapter #71 
 

Officers   Name   Work Location           Work # 
 

President   Donald Rigdon 161 ARW (602) 302-9148   
    donald.rigdon@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Exec Vice President Andrew Wallace 161 ARW (602) 302-9233  
    andrew.wallace@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
1st Vice President Marilyn Watt 161 ARW (602) 302-9039 

marilyn.watt@@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
2nd Vice President Lincoln Crook  107 ACS  N/A 

lincoln.crook@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Secretary   Robert Elston 161 ARW    (602) 302-9270  

robert.elston@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Treasurer   Rollin Woolever 161 ARW    (602) 302-9033  

rollin.woolever@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
 
Stewards  Name   Work Location                    Work # 
     
Chief Steward Mike Navarro 161 ARW   (602) 302-9270  

mike.navarro@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Steward  John Miskin 161 ARW           (602) 302-9270  

john.miskin@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Steward  Frank Derosa 161 ARW           (602) 302-9129  

frank.derosa@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Steward  Dennis Abraham 161 ARW   (602) 302-9270  

dennis.abraham@azphoe.ang.af.mil 
Steward  Edward Luther 161 ARW   (602) 302-9027  

edward.luther@azphoe.ang.af.mil
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

as of 16 Dec 2003 
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